Northwood Presbyterian Church
2875 State Road 580
Clearwater, FL 33761

(727) 796-8090 Fax (727) 797-8276
www.northwoodpc.org
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PRESBYTERIAN WOMEN COORDINATING TEAM 2015-2016
OFFICERS:

Moderator Patty Martin 813-855-0851
bill.martin2@verizon.net

Vice Moderator/ Sue Miskiewicz 799-6767 or

Historian susan.miskiewicz@yahoo.com 742-7390

Secretary Nancy Johnson 366-7705
njohnson1472@gmail.com

Treasurer/ Sue Walker 481-7138

Resources swikr.walker6@gmail.com

STANDING COMMITTEES:

Search Committee Ellen Stoup 415-6585
ellen.stoup@gmail.com
Devotions Sandy Gibson 791-4265
Missions Lois Marsh 799-0333
marloca72@yahoo.com
Decorations Jeanette Holloway 786-9440
nettieholloway@gmail.com
Bulletin Board & Jane Sumwalt 789-2973
Publicity jsumwalt@aol.com
Memorial Reception  Charlotte McQuown 669-2571
Coordinator bandimcq@gmail.com
Blanket Sunday Sue Miskiewicz 799-6767

susan.miskiewicz@yahoo.com

These leaders and the circle leaders meet on the first Tuesday of
each month at 10:00am at the church to handle Presbyterian
Women'’s business.

Before the business meeting, all women are invited to meet with
Pastor Chris Curvin at 9:00am for Bible study.
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Presbyterian Women Purpose

FORGIVEN AND FREED BY GOD IN JESUS CHRIST

AND EMPOWERED BY THE HOLY SPIRIT
WE COMMIT OURSELVES

To Nurture our faith through prayer and bible study,
To support the mission of the church worldwide,

To work for justice and peace, and

To build an inclusive, caring community of women,
that strengthens the Presbyterian Church (USA)

and witnesses to the promise of God’s Kingdom.



Tuesday Project Day Group

Meets the fourth Tuesday of each month at 9:30 am at the church.

Women craft handmade knitted, crocheted, and
sewn articles (such as shawls, lap robes, teddy bears,
baby caps, walker caddies and little pillowcase
dresses) at home and during group sessions to do-
nate to residents of assisted living and continuous
care facilities, to hospital patients., and to For Haiti

with Love.

Leader: Evelyn Towns, 785-3743, puson@aol.com

Evelyn Towns
Loisanne Bilka

Marti Huff
Barbara Hunt
Jessica Jones
Laureen Meier
Martha Tobiassen
Jane Winn

785-3743 (leader)
656-9148

754-9421 or
797-6071
776-8564
725-3366
669-5517
845 532-7335

MEMBERSHIP IN PRESBYTERIAN WOMEN

The membership of Presbyterian Women of Northwood shall include
all women of the church, based on the church’s official records.
Members are organized into Circles, small groups, that meet regu-
larly to reach out to the community with helping hands and to seek
spiritual enrichment through prayer, Bible study, and mission.

The 2015-16 Bible study for Circles is “Come to the Waters”

HONORARY LIFE MEMBERSHIP

Honorary Life Membership in Presbyterian Women, Presbyterian Church
(U.S.A.), is conferred upon individuals in recognition of faithful service in
some area of church work. Moderators, leaders, teachers, officers, pastors
and missionaries have been among the recipients of this honor.

Northwood’s Honorary Life Members

Carmele Andrews Jackie Koski

Alice Beck
Loisanne Bilka
Jean DeFilippo
MaryAnn Drew
Barbara Englehart
Janet George
Sandy Gibson

Jan Hewlett

Ethel Holden
Jeanette Holloway
Mimi Judd

Bea Kimball

Lois Marsh

Emily McMullen
Blanche Parsons
Barbara Schlerf
Peggy Schlorholtz
Jeanette Stevens
Ellen Stoup

Jane Sutton

Jean Swintek
Ruth Teal



The Lydia Circle
Meets the third Monday of each month at 7:00pm at the church.

LYDIA

Leader: Barbara Englehart, 743-4886; email: waspfifinella@yahoo.com

Carmele
Carol
Barbara
Beverly
Jeanette
Nancy
Carol
Sue

Pamela
Judy

Pam

Carol
Murle
Mary Ellen

A seller of purple dye, she lives at Philippi, but is a na-
tive of Thyatira in Asia Minor. She and all her house-
hold are baptized by Paul. Her house becomes the first

meeting place of Christians in Europe.

Acts 16: 14, 40

Members of the Lydia Circle

Andrews
Bushnell
Englehart
Field
Holloway
Johnson
Justice
Miskiewicz

Peters
Peterson
Powell
Rathmell
Whitten
Zeigler

669-8780
785-4026
743-4886
733-3870
786-9440
366-7705
687-2362
799-6767 or
742-7390
771-7379
934-3674
773-0054
813-854-1470
791-1440
724-3795

rdy2retire41@yahoo.com
waspfifinella@yahoo.com
beverlyfield@gmail.com
nettieholloway@gmail.com
njohnso1472@gmail.com
cvjustice63@gmail.com

susan.miskiewicz@yahoo.com

jpvirgo12@yahoo.com
sbellepowell@verizon.net
csrathmell@aol.com
mwhitten1@yahoo.com
jzeigler@tampabay.rr.com

Patty
Vickie
Louise
Billie
Nancy
Lillian
Jess
Trish
Sandra
Penny
Ellen
Jean
Nancy
Sue
Norma
Betsy
Sally
Heather

Carol

Members of Fresh Brewed Life (continued)

Martin
Mills
Mylin
Nesmith
Potts
Rehrig
Robicheau
Robicheau
Seckel
Shore
Stoup
Swintek
Turner
Walker
Wasmuth
Wisler
Uhler
Villafranca

Zieres

813-855-0851
781-4853
787-9868
723-7549
726-2338
786-5846
791-3840
791-3840
787-1667
401-524-1143
415-6585
786-1689
799-2054
481-7138
734-3048
723-2720
796-7563
474-7463

793-0568

bill. martin2@verizon.net
vandjus2@verizon.net
lvnml1l@hotmail.com
onegadawg@gmail.com
seapea@tampabay.rr.com
gramybuny2@aol.com
jess.robi@gmail.com
trishrobicheau@gmail.com
scseckel@gmail.com
tsktskd@verizon.net
ellen.stoup@gmail.com
swintekj@gmail.com
nturn799@aol.com
swlkr.walker6@gmail.com
normawasmuth@gmail.com
thewislers@live.com
sallycats@verizon.net
granana4@gmail.com

carolzieres@yahoo.com



Fresh Brewed Life
Meets the first Friday of each month at 10:30 am at the church hall.

FRESH BREWED LIFE
Group discussion is based on One Simple Act. Discovering the
Power of Generosity by Debbie Macomber.

Leader: Sally Uhler, 796-7563, sallycats@verizon.net

Members of Fresh Brewed Life

Tanya Adkisson  734-5063 adkissontanya@yahoo.com

Alice Beck 796-5951 wckozookpr@aol.com

Carol Bushnell 251-5393 rdy2retire41@yahoo.com

Ethel Cargill 786-7765 ecargill@tampabay.rr.com

Susan Coughlin 535-7637

Virginia Cromwell 784-4191 d-vcromwell@tampabay.rr.com

Barbara Englehart 743-4886 waspfifinella@yahoo.com

Sandra Gibson 791-4265

Linda Granata 791-1133 klaygirl@aol.com

Polly Hamilton  797-0480 don.hamilton@valornet.com

Janet Hewlett 787-5186 janet.hewlett@aol.com

Linda Howard 797-5434 Imhowll@gmail.com

Cindy Huffman  733-8726 lucindyl@aol.com

Carol Justice 687-2362 cvjustice63@gmail.com
Yearly Events
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September— Salad Luncheon

February— Valentine Tea

: i& December— Christmas Luncheon
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Salad Luncheon

The Naomi Circle
Meets the second Monday of each month at 1:00pm in the homes of

members.

NAOMI

Wife of Elimelech, an Israelite, and mother of Mahlon
and Chilion. Ruth’s pledge of devotion to Naomi, as
they left Moab for Bethlehem, is unsurpassed in all
literature. Naomi must have been lovable to have had
Ruth speak to her those immortal words.

Ruth 1: 2, 3, 8, 11, 19, 20, 21, 22; 2: 1, 2, 6, 20, 22;
3:1;4:3,5,9,14,16,17

Leader: Jean Swintek, 786-1689

Marilyn

Linda
Virginia
Nancy
Barbara
Miriam
Geraldine
Margaret
Emily

Charlotte

Barbara
Alice
Jean
Martha

Roberta

Members of the Naomi Circle

Arndt 238-8922 or

574-952-0065
Ciokan 796-7891 Iciokan@gmail.com
Cromwell 784-4191 dvcromwell@tampabay.rr.com
Ericson 785-1589 nanerics@gmail.com
Hunt 797-6071 craftibobi@tampabay.rr.com
Judd 223-4369 mimijudd@verizon.net
Krause 813-854-1247

Mawhinney  797-0895
McMullen 785-2576

x 1349
McQuown 669-2571 bandimcg@gmail.com
Musgrave 858-4121 S.bmusgrave@mac.com
Nisk 799-2059
Swintek 786-1689 swintekj@gmail.com
Tobiassen 669-5517 drrktobiassen@msn.com
Wetherill 376-7170 rgweth24@yahoo.com



The Esther-Elizabeth Circle
Meets the second Tuesday of each month at 9:30am at the church,

rooms 5 & 7.
ESTHER

ELIZABETH

In the Old Testament book of Esther, her name ap-
pears 55 times in ten chapters. From the throngs of
virgins, Esther is chosen to be the wife of King Asuerus
of Persia. She succeeds Queen Vashti, who has been
deposed. She Averts a general massacre of her race
planned by the wicked Haman, the prime minister.
Her service to her people gives rise to the Feast of Pu-
rim.

Mother of John the Baptist and wife of Zacharias, also
a cousin of Mary, mother of Jesus. First to greet Mary
as the mother of the Messiah, when Mary came to
spend three months with her before Jesus was born.

Luke 1: 5, 7, 13, 24, 36, 40, 41, 57

Leader: Heather Villafranca, 474-7463, granana4@gmail.com

Alice

Loisanne
Doris
Mary
Janet

Sandy
Polly
Janet

Beck 796-5951 wckozookpr@aol.com

Bilka 656-9148 billb5143@aol.com

Croasman  733-8726 lucindyl@aol.com

Duffey 733-3672 oliemary@gmail.com

George 785-6437 jngeorge@tampabay.rr.com
Gibson 791-4265

Hamilton 797-0480 don.hamiltonjr@valornet.com

Hewlett 787-5186 janet.hewlett@aol.com

Members of the Esther-Elizabeth Circle (continued)

Marian

Marti
Cindy
Lois
Patty
Leslie
Vickie
Etoile
Mary Jane
Barbara
Ellen
Jane
Evelyn
Heather
Sue

Hill

Huff
Huffman
Marsh
Martin
McHale
Mills
Morey
Redpath
Schlerf
Stoup
Sumwalt
Towns
Villafranca
Walker

723-3433 marihill7@verizon.net

754-9421 or marti.huff.np@gmail.com
733-8726 lucindyl@aol.com

799-0333 marloca72@yahoo.com
813-855-0851 bill. martin2@verizon.net
723-1351 ndmomO03@tampabay.rr.com
781-4853 vandjus2@verizon.net
796-4028

940-7042 mjredpath@tampabay.rr.com
771-1998 baschlerf@yahoo.com
415-6585 ellen.stoup@gmail.com
789-2973 jsumwalt@aol.com

785-3743 puson@aol.com

474-7463 granana4@gmail.com
481-7138 swlkr.walker6@gmail.com



